

T.R Case No. 04 of 2022

Present: Sri Abhijit Ghosh

J.O Code WB 00910

Order No. 22 Dated: 06.08.2026

Today is fixed for Production of the accused person & evidence of CSW-1.
Sole accused person namely Biki Kumar Jha@ Aman is produced from the
Howrah District Correctional Home before the Ld. Court and he is placed into
dock.

No witness is present.

It is now 03.00 P.M.

No one is found representing the prosecution on repeated calls.

In view of the above noted fact let the District P.P be directed to ensure
the representation of the prosecution on the next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the District P.P requesting him to take
step so that the prosecution shall not be unrepresented on the next date.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **10.09.2026** for Production of the accused person & evidence of CSW-1.

The accused person be remanded to J.C till next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**

