

T.R Case No. 04 of 2022

Present: Sri Abhijit Ghosh

J.O Code WB 00910

Order No. 24 Dated: 12.08.2026

Today is fixed for Hearing of the petition U/S 483 of the B.N.S.S..

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present.

No one is found representing the prosecution on repeated calls.

In view of the above noted fact let the Ld. District P.P be requested to ensure the representation of the prosecution on the next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the District P.P requesting him to take step so that the prosecution shall not be unrepresented on the next date.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **19.08.2026** for Hearing of the petition U/S 483 of the B.N.S.S.

Accused person as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**